
Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)

Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament

Short-term synthetic absorbable, closure of 
superficial wounds

No coating

EP    : 0.7 to 5
USP : 6/0 to 2

1. Week 45 % - 70 %
2. Week 20 %

Poly(glycolide (75%)- co-caprolactone (25%) (PGCL)

Undyed Beige (undyed) or Violet (dyed)

Monofilament

Definition

Material

Coating

Structure

Colour

Size

Mass Absorption

Ethylene Oxide Gas

Gynaecology
Obstetrics
Urology
Plastic Surgery
Odontology (oral mucosa)
Skin closer - intracutaneous, subcutaneous.
Reconstructive Surgery
Gastrointestinal Surgery

90 - 120 Days

Tensile Strenght Retention

Sterilization Method

Main Indication

Monokaprol
Surgical Sutures  
Absorbable
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Monokaprol

8 mm

MK1398
6/0

0,7
45 12 Undyed

MK1759
5/0

1,0
45 12 Undyed

10 mm

MK1494
6/0

0,7
45 12 Undyed

13 mm

MK1578
6/0

0,7
45 12 Undyed

MK1905
5/0

1,0
50 12 Undyed

16 mm

MK1989
5/0

1,0
75 12 Undyed

1/4 
Spatula
330 M�cron 

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng
330 M�cron

        3/8 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
330 M�cron 
 

        

3/8 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
330 M�cron 
 

        

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt
 

        

MK2503
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3004
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK2139
5/0

1,0
45 12 Undyed

MK2557
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3038
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

18 mm

MK1704
6/0

0,7
45 12 Undyed

19 mm

MK2639
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3108
3/0
2,0

75 12 Undyed

MK2539
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed3/8 

Reverse Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Ins�de Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNeedle Length and description
Length
(cm)

Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)
Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament
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Unit
Pcs



MK3141
2,0

75 12 Undyed

MK2718
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3167
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

20 mm

MK2683
4/0

75 12 Undyed
1,5

3/0
1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        24 mm

MK3236
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

25 mm

MK2787
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3251
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3252
3/0

2,0
75 12 V�olet

MK3723
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK2805
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3273
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3762
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

26 mm

MK3312
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3313
3/0

2,0
75 12 V�olet

3/8 
Ins�de Cutt�ng

        

MK3335
3/0

75 12 Undyed

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

2,0

MK3785
2/0

75 12 Undyed
3,0

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

MK5846
2/0

75 12 Undyed

3/8 
Ins�de Cutt�ng

        

3,0

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        1/2 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNeedle Length and description
Length
(cm)

Monokaprol
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Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)
Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament



MK4229
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

MK2851
4/0

1,5
75 12 Undyed

MK3345
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3821
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

30 mm

MK3368
3/0

2,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3369
3/0

2,0
75 12 V�olet

MK3857
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3858
2/0

3,0
75 12 V�olet

MK4243
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

MK4607
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3890
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4263
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

MK4272
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

26 mm

1/2 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

3/8 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        
MK4628

1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

35 mm

MK3915
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4299
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

MK4643
1
4,0

75 12 Undyed

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNeedle Length and description
Length
(cm)

Monokaprol
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Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)
Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament



40 MM

MK3981
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4367
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

MK4374
0

3,5
90 12 Undyed

MK4712
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4713
1

4,0
75 12 V�olet

MK4658
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

MK3932
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed3/8 

Reverse Cutt�ng

        

1/2 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

35 mm

MK4718
1

4,0
90 12 Undyed

40 mm

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

MK5001
2

5,0
75 12 Undyed

MK5018
2

5,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4407
0

3,5
75 12 Undyed

45 mm

MK4771
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

MK5034
2

5,0
75 12 Undyed

50 mm

MK4037
2/0

3,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4811
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

MK4744
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

1/2 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNeedle Length and description
Length
(cm)

Monokaprol
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Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)
Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament



MK4840
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

63 mm

MK4859
1

4,0
100 12

MK4857
1

4,0
75 12 Undyed

Undyed

3/8 
Reverse Cutt�ng

        

3/8 
Blunt

        

MK4817
1

90 12 Undyed
4,0

MK5065
2

75 12 Undyed
5,0

0
MK4474

3,5
75 12 Undyed

1/2 
Round Body,Taper Po�nt 
 

        

50 mm

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNon-Needle Suture Unit
Length
(cm)

MONOKAPROL 
Non-Needle Suture

MK2934
3/0

2,0
150 12 Undyed

MK3510
2/0

3,0
150 12 Undyed

MK4113
0

3,5
150 12 Undyed

MK4531
1

4,0
150 12 Undyed

MK4907
2

5,0
150 12 Undyed

USP 
EP

Product 
No

ColorNeedle Length and description
Length
(cm)

Monokaprol
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Unit
Pcs

Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL)
Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament
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