Monokaprol

Surgical Sutures Absorbable

Surgical Suture, Poly[glycolide(75%)-co-caprolactone(25%)](PGCL) Absorbable, Synthetic, Monofilament



Definition

Short-term synthetic absorbable, closure of superficial wounds

Material

Poly(glycolide (75%)- co-caprolactone (25%) (PGCL)

Coating

No coating

Structure

Monofilament

Colour

Undyed Beige (undyed) or Violet (dyed)

Size

EP : 0.7 to 5 USP : 6/0 to 2

Tensile Strenght Retention

- 1. Week 45 % 70 %
- 2. Week 20 %

Mass Absorption

90 - 120 Days

Sterilization Method

Ethylene Oxide Gas

Main Indication

Gynaecology

Obstetrics

Urology

Plastic Surgery

Odontology (oral mucosa)

Skin closer - intracutaneous, subcutaneous.

Reconstructive Surgery

Gastrointestinal Surgery



Needle Length and description			Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit Pcs	Color
8 mm							
1/4	\bigcirc		MK1398	6/0 0,7	45	12	Undyed
Spatula 330 Micron			MK1759	5/0 1,0	45	12	Undyed
10 mm							
3/8 Reverse Cutting 330 Micron	$\overline{}$	₩ E	MK1494	6/0 0,7	45	12	Undyed
13 mm							
3/8 Round Body,Taper Point 330 Micron			MK1578	6/0 0,7	45	12	Undyed
3/8 Round Body,Taper Point 330 Micron			MK1905	5/0 1,0	50	12	Undyed
16 mm				·			
			MK1989	5/0 1,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK2503	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK3004	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting		₩ \	MK2539	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK2139	5/0 1,0	45	12	Undyed
3/8 Inside Cutting			MK2557	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK3038	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
18 mm							
3/8 Reverse Cutting		₩ \	MK1704	6/0 0,7	45	12	Undyed
19 mm							
		·	MK2639	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting			MK3108	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed



Needle Length and description			Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit Pcs	Color
20 mm							
1/2	\ П	\odot	MK2683	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
Round Body, Taper Point		_	MK3141	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
0.10	//	$\overline{\mathbb{V}}$	MK2718	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting		⇒E	MK3167	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
24 mm							
3/8 Inside Cutting			MK3236	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
25 mm							
			MK2787	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
4/2	(\odot	MK3251	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK3252	3/0 2,0	75	12	Violet
			MK3723	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8		$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	MK2805	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
Reverse Cutting			MK3273	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Inside Cutting			MK3762	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
26 mm							
			MK3312	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK3313	3/0 2,0	75	12	Violet
		MK3785	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed	
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK5846	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2 Reverse Cutting		₩ > E	MK3335	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed

Needle Length and description			Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit Pcs	Color
26 mm							
1/2 Reverse Cutting		♥ >E	MK4229	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK2851	4/0 1,5	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting			MK3345	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
			MK3821	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
30 mm							
			MK3368	3/0 2,0	75	12	Undyed
			MK3369	3/0 2,0	75	12	Violet
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK3857	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
			MK3858	2/0 3,0	75	12	Violet
			MK4243	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK4607	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Round Body,Taper Point			MK4263	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK3890	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting			MK4272	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
Ç			MK4628	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
35 mm		<u>'</u>		<u>'</u>			
			MK3915	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2 Round Body,Taper Point			MK4299	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
			MK4643	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed



Needle Length and description	Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit Pcs	Color
35 mm					
1/2 Reverse Cutting	MK4658	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting	MK3932	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
40 mm					
	MK3981	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
	MK4367	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
Л	MK4374	0 3,5	90	12	Undyed
1/2 Round Body, Taper Point	MK4712	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
	MK4713	1 4,0	75	12	Violet
	MK4718	1 4,0	90	12	Undyed
	MK5001	2 5,0	75	12	Undyed
1/2	MK4744	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
Reverse Cutting	MK5018	2 5,0	75	12	Undyed
3/8 Reverse Cutting	MK4407	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed
45 mm					
1/2 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	MK4771	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed
Round Body, Taper Point	MK5034	2 5,0	75	12	Undyed
50 mm					
1/2	MK4037	2/0 3,0	75	12	Undyed
Round Body, Taper Point	MK4811	1	75	12	Undyed

4,0

Needle Length and description	Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit Pcs	Color			
50 mm								
1/2	MK4817	1 4,0	90	12	Undyed			
Round Body, Taper Point	MK5065	2 5,0	75	12	Undyed			
3/8 Reverse Cutting	MK4474	0 3,5	75	12	Undyed			
	MK4840	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed			
63 mm								
3/8	MK4859	1 4,0	100	12	Undyed			
3/8 Blunt	MK4857	1 4,0	75	12	Undyed			

Non-Needle Suture	Product No	USP EP	Length (cm)	Unit	Color
150 cm					
	MK2934	3/0	150	12	Undyed
		2,0	100		Onayou
	MK3510	2/0	150	12	Undyed
		3,0			,
MONOKAPROL Non-Needle Suture	MK4113	0	150	12	Undyed
		3,5			,
	MK4531	1	150	12	Undyed
		4,0			J.1.2, 2.2
	MK4907	2	150	12	Undyed
		5,0	130	12	Shayed